2015-2016

7-28-2015
10-8-2015
11-19-2015
1-8-2016
2-10-2016
2-17-2016
3-21-2016

2016-2017

11-3-2016

2017-2018

Other Training Notes

8-9-2017

8-22-2017
9-25-2017
9-25-2017

10-11-2017
10-13-2017
11-1-2017

Title IX Training Dates - On-site

Student Services Department
Enid Campus

Alva Campus

ITV Department

Alva Campus

Enid Campus

Woodward Campus

Alva Campus

UC at Ponca City

Discussion at Student Athlete Orientation

Athletics Department

Sexual Assault/Drug & Alcohol Seminar (All Athletes and Freshmen
Students- Alva Campus)

Alva Campus

Woodward Campus

Enid Campus

All incoming students are required to take the online training program addressing Sexual
Misconduct. The course is required in the Freshman Orientation Class during the Fall
semester. Students also have a brief 15 minute discussion with the Title IX Coordinator
during Freshman Orientation — the Saturday before school starts in the Fall. Transfer
Students also receive a brief overview of the training requirement and instructions on
how to access the training during their Transfer Orientation event.

Faculty and Staff have access to the training materials presented in the on-campus
presentations via Blackboard. The Title IX Handbook is also addressed with new
employees at the New Faculty Orientation and New Staff Orientation each year in

August.



