# **Title IX Training Dates - On-site**

#### 2015-2016

-	7-28-2015	Student Services Department
-	10-8-2015	Enid Campus
-	11-19-2015	Alva Campus
-	1-8-2016	ITV Department
-	2-10-2016	Alva Campus
-	2-17-2016	Enid Campus
_	3-21-2016	Woodward Campus

### 2016-2017

- 11-3-2016 Alva Campus

#### 2017-2018

-	8-9-2017	UC at Ponca City
-	8-22-2017	Discussion at Student Athlete Orientation
-	9-25-2017	Athletics Department
-	9-25-2017	Sexual Assault/Drug & Alcohol Seminar (All Athletes and Freshmen
		Students- Alva Campus)
-	10-11-2017	Alva Campus
-	10-13-2017	Woodward Campus
-	11-1-2017	Enid Campus

## **Other Training Notes**

- All incoming students are required to take the online training program addressing Sexual Misconduct. The course is required in the Freshman Orientation Class during the Fall semester. Students also have a brief 15 minute discussion with the Title IX Coordinator during Freshman Orientation the Saturday before school starts in the Fall. Transfer Students also receive a brief overview of the training requirement and instructions on how to access the training during their Transfer Orientation event.
- Faculty and Staff have access to the training materials presented in the on-campus presentations via Blackboard. The Title IX Handbook is also addressed with new employees at the New Faculty Orientation and New Staff Orientation each year in August.